

[09.06.23] **PRESS RELEASE**

TF1 GROUP WINS AWARDS FOR 9 DOCUMENTARIES AT THE DEAUVILLE GREEN AWARDS 2023

At the 12th Deauville Green Awards, which took place last night, TF1 Group won 9 awards in the Documentary competition.

TF1 Group, through its 100% environmental channel Ushuaïa TV and its production subsidiary Newen Studios, is proud to be included in the 2023 Deauville Green Awards, as a highly committed player in the field of ecological transition, both internally and on its channels.

The jury rewarded the following documentaries in various categories:

- In the category Fighting and adapting to climate change, the Silver Prize for "Les Résistant.e.s en lutte contre la déforestation" directed by Chloé Dubset, produced by Ushuaïa TV and Mona Lisa Production.
- In the Preservation of Biodiversity category, the Silver Award for "Animal" directed by Cyril Dion, produced by CAPA STUDIO (Newen Studios) and the Silver Award for "Japon un nouveau monde sauvage" directed by Guillaume Maidatchevsky, produced by WINDS Films for France TV, pre-purchased by Ushuaïa TV.
- In the Habitats, Territories and Living Environment category, the Gold Award for "L'autre voyage -Islande", a film by Christine Oberdorff directed by David Guersan, produced by Ushuaïa TV and ZED.

In the Eco-tourism and responsible travel category, the Gold Award for "Nature's wonders: Chocolate Hills" directed by Matthias Abrantes, produced by Ushuaia TV and French Connection Film - with the participation of ARTE G.E.I.E.

- In the Health & Quality of Life category, the Gold Award for "All that breathes" directed by Shaunak Sen, produced by Capa presse & Rise films (Newen Studios)- In the Social Responsibility category, the Silver Award for the episode of the programme "En terre ferme" with Emmanuel Faber (presented by Fanny Agostini) directed by Marina Boyenval, produced by Ushuaïa TV and Phare Ouest Productions.



The Group also received:

- THE SPECIAL PRIZE from the association Un écran pour la planète for "Sa majesté les mousses" directed by Jean Philippe Teyssier and Bruno Victor Pujebet, produced by Zadig Productions and Arte France, pre-purchased by Ushuaïa TV.
- **-THE DOCUMENTARY GRAND PRIX for "The territory"** directed by Alex Pritz and produced by Capa presse & Real Lava (Newen Studios).
- Finally, **Mélissa Saint Fort, CSR Director of TF1 Group, presented TF1 GROUP SPECIAL PRIZE to the documentary "Mes amours"**, directed by Gaël Breton and Édouard Cuel and produced by l'Arbre Productions for the Trisomie 21 France federation.

These awards once again illustrate and affirm TF1 Group's desire to raise awareness of environmental issues among the public and give them the keys to participating in the energy transition. They are also part of the continuity of the climate contract signed by TF1 Group in June 2022 and the extension of all the measures put in place by the Group over the last few years.

About TF1 group

TF1 group is a major player in the production, publication and distribution of content.

Our raison d'être: to positively inspire society.

Our operations are split between two divisions:

The **Media division** is home to our free-to-air channels (TF1, TMC, TFX, TF1 Séries Films, LCI), our theme channels (Ushuaia TV, Histoire TV, TV Breizh, Série Club), our on-demand content platforms (MYTF1, TFOU MAX), and the TF1 PUB advertising airtime sales house. We also operate in music production and live shows with Muzeek One.

The **Production division**, with Newen Studios, is home to 40 creative companies and labels in France and abroad. The division creates and distributes programmes across all genres and for all media industry players, from public-service and private-sector broadcasters to online platforms.

TF1 group has operations in around 10 countries, and employed 2,810 people as of 31 December 2022. In 2022, the Group generated revenue of €2,508m (Euronext Paris, compartment A: ISIN FR0000054900).

CONTACTS:

EXECUTIVE VP COMMUNICATION & BRANDS – mcarcabal@tf1.fr **CORPORATE COMMUNICATION- Coline PECHERE** – cpechere@tf1.fr **PARTNERSHIPS DEPARTMENT- Anne BAUREZ** – abaurez@tf1.fr